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The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Lirnited
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata - 700001

AN lso 9a01 .2olsCoMPANY

CIN : L2i265WBl 957PLC023379

tr PAPER MAGHINE CLOTHING tr PAPER i'IAKING CHEMICALSaa

Date:11..11..2021.

Scrip Code: BSE-507812 CSE-10033008
Dear Sir,

Sub.: Outcone of the Board Meeting:
(1) Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 3fth September,

2021, pwzuant to Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(2) Voluntary delisting of the equity shares of the Company from the C-alcutta Stock
Exchange (CSE) Limited

Pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 30(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board
of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find
enclosed the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half year
ended 30th September, 2021 (induding Statement of Assets & Liabilities and Cash Flow
Statement) as approved by the Board of Dilectors in its Meeting held on 11th November,
2021, along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditor's of the Company for
the said period.

Further, pursuant to Regulation 30(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requfuements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby intimate that, the
Board of Directors in its Meeting held on 11d' November, 2021 have also approved the
proposal o{ voluntary delisting of the equity shares of the Company from the Calcutta Stock
Exchange (CSE) Limited. The equity shares of the Company will continue to remain listed
on BSE Lirnited.

The meeting commenced at 3:30 p.m. and concluded at 4:50 p.m.

Thanking you,
Yours' faithfully,

FoT, WIRES AND FABRIKS (S.A.) LIMITED

-Iay** S,FDt*
Jasprbet Singh'Dhir
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. 1140826

Enclosed: As above

cc: BSE LirLited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Skeet, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001

we take guality seriously
WoRKS : INDUSTRIAL AREA JHOTWARA, JAlPl.tR-302012 o PHoNE :(91) 0111-2341722oFI0(: (91) 0141-2340689. E-mail : Info@wirefabrik.com
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CS* Jain Shrimal & Co.
Chartered Accountants

62, Gangwal Park, M' D. Road, Jaipur-3ozoo4
T -o14r-26 l4;gi 6, E- le gal@jainshrimal.com, W-wwwjainshrimal'com

Review reporl to
The Board of Directors

Wires and Fabriks (S.A.) Limited
Kolkata

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Wires and Fabriks (S A')

Limited (,,the Company'') for the period ended 30th September,2021. This statement is the responsibility of the

Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibililv is to issue a

report on these financial statements based on our review,

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE)

2410 ,,Review oT Interim Financial Inlormation Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by

the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we Plan and perform the review to

obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial stat€ments are ftee of material misstatement. A review is

limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and

thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not

express anaudit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to be.lieve that the

accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting

standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to

be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the sEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material

misstatement.

For Jain Shrimal & Co'

Cha*ered Accountants
(Firm Registration No. 001704C)

Place: ]aipur
Date: 1lth Novembe+ 2027

Narendra Sfuimal
Partner

Mernbership No' 70902

Fnit{o1704c
JAIPUR

O

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT ON THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE OUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2OZ1

--nAY!^ "-'q-

UDIN: 21070902AAAAHV1129



wrRES & FABRTKS (S.A.) LTMITED
Regd. Off. 7, C. R. Avenug Kolkata -700 072

E-mail: ig@wirefabrik co,l! CIN : L29265WB 1957PLC023379

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the rter and Six Months €nded 30th
(Rs. In Lacs)

,2021
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Quarter Ended Six Months Ended Year Ended

30 09.20 31.03.2t30.09.21 30.06.21 30.09.20 30.09.21

I InaDdited Unaudited Unaudited AuditedUnaudited Uraudited

Particula$

3769.s8
I13. t5

8923.8s
r38.76

2335.68
1.53

1995.73
2.20

22t5.41
3.25

4331.41

3.73
2218.66 433s.14 3882.13 9062.612337.21 1997.93

613.61
0.00

-233.12

567.70
56.20

206.03
782.87

701.64
34.90

-39.09

490.66
71.04

199.44
7 sl.36

1199.19

50.19
-121.06

I139.68
t03.26
4t2.40

1540.58

t228.tt
49.66

:273.32

984.05
140.57

394.82
1354.18

2513.l1
I15.4t
250.28

1942.34
217.43
831.46

3ts4.79

585.52
50.19

|2.66

571.98
47.06

206.37
757.11

2331.49 1992.7 5 2215.95 4324.24 3878.07 9024.82

Revenu€ lrom operations
Other incom€
Totd Incone (1+2)

Expenses
(a) Cost ofmaterials consumed

O) Puchase of stook-in-trade
(c) Changes in inventori€s of finished goods, stock-in-trade and work-
in-Dro!tress
(d) Employee benefits expenses

(e) Finance costs
(0 Depreoiation & amortisation expenses

(g) Other Expendirure
Total cxpens€s (4)

Profit/ (Loss) before exception.l items & taa (3-4)
Exceptional ltems
P.ofit/ (loss) before tar (5-6)
Tax Expenses
(a) Current tax
(b) Defened tax
Profit/(loss) for the period (7{)
Other comprellheusive income (Net)

Total comprenhetrsiv€ itrcom€ for the period (9+10) ( comprising
proliu (loss) rnd other compr€heNive income for the period)

Paid-up equiry share capital (faoe value Rs.10/- per share)

Reserves (€xcluding Revaluation Reserve)
Earning per shere (trot xtrnualised,In Rs.):
(a) Basic
(b) Diluted

30s.63

0.00
-19.62

25.34

25.34

0.83
0.83

5.72

305.63

14.l0

0.46
0.46

5.18

518

0.00
-8.92
14.l0

305.63

12.00

13.95

13.95

0.46
0.46

2.7 |

2.11

305.63

0.00
-28.54
39.44

39.44

1.29

t.29

10.90

l0 90

305.63

22.00
45.06
27.72

27.72

0.91

0.91

4.66

466

84.01

-93.0t
46.79

9.52

56.31

305.63
4212.38

37.79

37.79

1.53

1.53

Notes:
I The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committ€e & thereafter approved by the Board of Dir€ctors in their meotings held on

l lih November, 2021.
2 The outbreak ofCOVlD-lg pandemic aoross the world including India has impacted business. The Company has made assessment

ofpossible impact ofCOVID-I9 and continue to monitor changes in firture €conomic conditions. However the impact of COVID-IS
pandemic may be different from that estimated as at the date ofapproval ofthis financial r€sult.

3 Previous year/ quarter figures have b€en re-aranged/ re-grouped wherever considered nec€ssary-

briks (S.A.)

6R\
for

Place: Jaipur
Date I l l.l l.202l

JAIPUB



wrREs & FABRTKS (S.A.) LTMITED
Statement of Assets and Liabilities as per Regulation 33 of SEBI ( Listing Obligations

& Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015
ln Lacs

for (s.A.) Ltd.
Place: Jaipur
Dated: I1.11.2021

As at
30.09.2021

(Unaudited)

As at
31.03.2021
(Audited)

Particulars

A. ASSETS

3960.04
609.14

t2.83
0.74

27.15
9.00

830.81

4347.64
164.53

13.51

1.03

26.15

544.38

5449.71 5097.24

2454.78
160.23

675.48

24.72

1858.1s

852.29

278?.4t
15.23

18.67

17.88

1391.05

758.06

6025.65 4984.30

Non Current Assets

a) Property, Plant and Equipment
b) Capital Work-in-progress
c) Right-of-use Assets

d) Intangible Assets

e) Financial Assets:
(i) Investrnents
(ii) Loans
(iii) Other Financial Assets

0 Other Non Current Assets

Total Non Current Assets

Current Assets

a) Inventories
b) Financial Assets:
. (i) Trade Receivables

(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(iii) Other Bank Balances
(iv) Other Financial Assets

c) Current Tax Assets (Net)

d) Other Curent Assets

Total Current Assets

TOTAL - ASSETS 11475.36 10081.54
B. EQUITY AI\[D LIABILITIES

305.63

4248.77
305.63

4212.37
4554.40 4518.00

2253.90
t28.15
179.92

244.06

2137.12
128.15

210.31
244.06

2806.03 2719.64

1252.45

s88.39
936.69

13.54

787.82
s36.04

213.55

42.5.40

947.47
21.06

742.05

494.37
41t4.93 2843.90

Eqrity
a) Equity Share capital
b) Other Equity

Iquity
Non Current Liabilities

a) FinancialLiabilities
(i) Bonowing

b) Provisions
c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)
d) Other Non Current Liabilities

Total Non Current Liabilities
Current Liabilities

a) FinancialLiabilities
(i) Borowings
(ii) Trade Payables
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities

b) Current Tax Liabilities (Ner)
c) Other Cunent Liabilities
d) Provisions

Total Curretrt liabilities

TO'TAL - EQgTfT AIID LIABILITIES 1147s.36 10081.54

ariRo0'110{ct

I
I

M. irector)



WIRES & FABRIKS (S.A.) LIMITED
Cash Flow Satement for the halfyear ended 30th September, 2021

Year Ended

3lst March 2021

Audited

Half Year Ended

30th September 2021

Unaudited

412.40

13.86

0.68

-0,05

-0.16

0.00

-1.44

63.69

10.90

499.88

488.98

-665.34

-439.47

-467.10

241.23

1,017.32

1,05s.10

1,165.49

1937

831.46

27.73

-1.34

-0.76

39.91
_11 <1

147.88

9E7.65

641.07

-463.22

A. CASH TLOW FROM OPERATING ACTI\TITIES :

Net profit before tax and extra ordinary items

Adjustm€trts for :

Depreciation and amortisation expenses

Amortisation of Deffered Endowment

Amortisation of prepaid Exp.

@rofit) / Loss on sale of assets

Liabilities no longer required written back

Proyision for expected credit loss

Income from lnterest

Interest expenses

Operating profit before changes in current / notr-current
essets and liabilities
Adjustments for :

Non Cuneni / Current Financial and other assets

Inventories

Non Curent / Current Financial and other tiabilities / provi

CASH GEIIERATED FROM OPERATIONS

Direct Taxes Paid

CASH FLOW BEFORE EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS
Extra Ordinary Items

NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
B. CASH FLOW TROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase of Fixed Assets

Sale ofFixed Assets

Interest Received

I\'ET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTryITIES

C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from Long Term Borrowings

Repayment of Long Term Bonowing

Proceeds from Short Term Bonowings

Interest Paid

Dividend Paid

NET CASH USED IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Net increase / (Decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)

Opening cash and cash Equivalents

Closing cash and cash Equivalents

-172.97

-172.97

-77t.06

0.08

1.44

-769.s4

563.38

-447.34

1,038.90

-67.1E

-0.25

I,087.5r

14s.00

-165.45

-7.52

15.23

160.23

2,099.88

-94.77

2,099.88

-1,145.64

-1,049.01

110.01

15.23

2,220.60

-120.72

-1,200.t0

27.59

1,302.39

-697.80

-1,499.87

-148.E6

-4.87

Place: Jaipur

Dated: I L 11.2021

t8t{.00tr0tc
for

M. )

briks (S.A.)


